MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID LETTING RESULTS

LETTING OF FEBRUARY 7, 2018

PROJECTS PENDING RELEASE

The project call numbers listed below are pending release for contract award with a corresponding reason. A release date provided indicates the project is resolved.

Update date: 03/07/2018; 8:25am

CALL	NUMBER	REASON	RELEASE DATE
1802	217	UBR	03/07/2018

UBR-Selected for Unbalanced Bid Review

Scroll down to view projects released for award.

Letting of February 7, 2018	
Letting Call: 1802 217	Low Bid: \$13,066,149.22
Project: NH 73061-116505	Engineer Estimate: \$13,829,279.56
Local Agreement: 17-5549	Pct Over/Under Estimate: -5.52 %
Start Date: April 16, 2018	Completion Date: September 19, 2020
Deparintion:	

Description:

10.40 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, joint and crack repairs, sidewalk ramps, culvert replacement, drainage modifications, signing and pavement markings on M-46 from the west village limits of Merrill to Brennan Road, from Brennan Road to M-52 and at three locations for culvert replacement in the village of Merrill, Saginaw County.

5.00 % DBE participation required

Bidder	As-Submitted	As-Checked	
Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.	\$13,066,149.22	Same	1 **
Fisher Contracting Company	\$13,679,000.00	\$13,679,300.00	2
Dan's Excavating, Inc.	\$13,962,892.97	Same	3
Ric-Man Construction, Inc.	\$14,533,490.58	Same	4
Kalin Construction Co., Inc.	\$14,656,621.22	\$14,656,921.22	5
Milbocker and Sons, Inc.	\$15,055,988.56	Same	6
Zito Construction	\$15,212,903.16	Same	7
D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.	\$15,217,184.49	Same	8

Total Number of Bidders: 8

03/07/2018

Start Date: July 9, 2018	Completion Date: September 28, 2018	
Local Agreement:	Pct Over/Under Estimate: -18.74 %	
Project: NH 37022-132142	Engineer Estimate: \$2,337,850.29	
Letting Call: 1802 601	Low Bid: \$1,899,656.53	
Letting of February 7, 2018		

Description:

6.02 mi of hot mix asphalt profile cold milling and single-course resurfacing with wedging, centerline corrugations and permanent pavement markings on M-20 from Loomis Road easterly to Geneva Road, Midland County. This project will be constructed with an innovative contracting method, Fixed Price-Variable Scope, to extend the project limits to include a maximum of 1.69 mi to the west, to a location east of Leaton Road. The project includes a 3 year materials and workmanship pavement warranty.

3.00 % DBE participation required

Bidder	As-Submitted	As-Checked	
Central Asphalt, Inc.	\$1,899,656.53	Same	1 **
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,975,175.16	Same	2
Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co.	\$2,060,155.89	Same	3

Total Number of Bidders: 3